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Population: All Institutions, Pacific 

UREP/STEM, Bachelor Degrees Report 
Race/Ethnicity by Academic Year 

Race/Ethnicity 2001- 
2002 

2002- 
2003 

2003- 
2004 

2004- 
2005 

2005- 
2006 

2006- 
2007 

2007- 
2008 

2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

Black or 
African 
American 

24 50 40 40 64 46 66 4 3 1 

Hispanic or 
Latino 129 101 107 80 88 88 92 3 6 3 

Native 
American 11 34 31 46 32 47 42 18 23 7 

Native 
Hawaiian or 
Pacific 
Islander 

10 63 59 50 69 55 27 0 2 1 

More Than 
One Race 
Reported - 
Minority 

3 17 10 45 9 6 14 3 0 9 

Total 177 265 247 261 262 242 241 *28 "•^34^y 21* 

NOTE: 

The Native American category includes American Indians and Alaska Natives. 

The More Than One Race Reported - Minority category comprises non-Hispanic/Latino individuals who 
report a) two or more race categories and b) one or more of the reported categories includes: American 
Indian, Alaska Native, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander. 

DEFINITIONS 

AH STEM 
All students studying science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM) 

All UREP 
Underrepresented minority students across all disciplines 

UREP STEM 
Underrepresented minority students working/studying in STEM fields 
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