Population: All Institutions, Pacific

UREP/STEM, Bachelor Degrees Report Race/Ethnicity by Academic Year

Race/Ethnicity	2001- 2002	2002- 2003	2003- 2004	2004- 2005	2005- 2006	2006- 2007	2007- 2008	2008- 2009	2009- 2010	2010- 2011
Black or African American	24	50	40	40	64	46	66	4	3	1
Hispanic or Latino	129	101	107	80	88	88	92	3	6	3
Native American	11	34	31	46	32	47	42	18	23	7
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	10	63	59	50	69	55	27	0	2	1
More Than One Race Reported - Minority	3	17	10	45	9	6	14	3	0	9
Total	177	265	247	261	262	242	241	₹28	33477	13 21,

NOTE:

The Native American category includes American Indians and Alaska Natives.

The More Than One Race Reported - Minority category comprises non-Hispanic/Latino individuals who report a) two or more race categories and b) one or more of the reported categories includes: American Indian, Alaska Native, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.

DEFINITIONS

All STEM

All students studying science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM)

All UREP

Underrepresented minority students across all disciplines

UREP STEM

Underrepresented minority students working/studying in STEM fields

Printed: Jan 09, 2012

OMB #3145-0136 LSAMP Program July 31, 2012